506226515 08/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6273259

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|-----------------------|
| TANGIBLE IP, LLC | 08/28/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTEGRO LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 88 INVERNESS CIRCLE EAST N106 | |
| City: | ENGLEWOOD | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80112 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8745091 |
| Patent Number: | 9378265 |
| Patent Number: | 9928244 |
| Application Number: | 15992710 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4254174729

Email: alan@patentlylegal.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN BURNETT Address Line 1: 4108 131ST AVE SE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98006-1308

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R. ALAN BURNETT | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /R. Alan Burnett/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/28/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif

PATENT 506226515 REEL: 053628 FRAME: 0378



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 13, 2020

PTAS

ALAN BURNETT 4108 131ST AVE SE BELLEVUE, WA 98006 505912435

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/12/2020 REEL/FRAME: 051794/0217

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

INTEGRO, LLC DOC DATE: 02/04/2020

ASSIGNEE:

TANGIBLE IP, LLC 7447 WEST MERCER WAY MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12781939 FILING DATE: 05/18/2010

PATENT NUMBER: 8745091 ISSUE DATE: 06/03/2014

TITLE: ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14291742 FILING DATE: 05/30/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9378265 FILING DATE: 06/28/2016

TITLE: ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15192386 FILING DATE: 06/24/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 9928244 ISSUE DATE: 03/27/2018

TITLE: ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT CLASSIFICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15992710 FILING DATE: 05/30/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TARGETED DRUG DELIVERY PAD

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 053628 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 08/28/2020